504878668 04/20/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4925408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAINING REN	03/01/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POWERBYPROXI	
Street Address:	111 FRANKLIN ROAD	
City:	FREEMANS BAY, AUCKLAND	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	1011	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15841111	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** jbauman@treyzlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: G VICTOR TREYZ

Address Line 1: 870 MARKET ST SUITE 984

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PBP457
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILLIAN BAUMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jillian Bauman/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2018

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PBP457\_Assignment#page1.tif source=PBP457\_Assignment#page2.tif source=PBP457\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504878668 REEL: 045598 FRAME: 0630

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Saining Ren ("Assignor"), residing in Auckland, New Zealand, does hereby:

- 1. ASSIGN, TRANSFER AND CONVEY to PowerbyProxi ("Assignee"), a New Zealand company of 111 Franklin Road, Freemans Bay, Auckland, New Zealand, 1011 the entire right, title and interest to any and all improvements and/or inventions which are disclosed in the patents and/or patent applications listed in Schedule A, and such patents and/or patent applications, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and/or any other countries on any of such improvements and/or inventions; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and/or any other countries on such improvements and/or inventions; and specifically including the right to file applications in the United States and/or any other countries under the provisions of any convention or treaty, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, and claim priority based on such applications in the United States and/or any other countries;
- 2. AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;
- 3. WARRANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the Assignor, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor;
- 4. AGREE that Assignee shall have the sole right to institute, prosecute and control actions, suits or proceedings ("Actions") against third parties with respect to any past, present, or future infringement of any patent listed in Schedule A, and any patents maturing from the patents and/or applications listed in Schedule A, including any declaratory judgment actions, at its expense, using counsel of its choice. Any receipts from such Actions, including, but not limited to, awards or settlement payments, shall belong to Assignee;
- 5. AGREE that the terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives;
- 6. AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the assignee's practitioners associated with Treyz Law Group P.C., to insert within the attached Schedule A the filing date and application number of said applications listed therein.

1

ASSIC Sainin	GNOR: g Ren		
Ву:	Saining Ren	ing h	-
Date:	01	Mar. 2018	

This Agreement of Patent Rights is executed as follows:

## SCHEDULE A

Docket #	Application #	Filing Date	Title	Inventors
	Not yet	Not yet	INDUCTIVE POWER	
PBP457	available	available	TRANSFER SYSTEM	Saining Ren

3

PATENT REEL: 045598 FRAME: 0633